
James Hines Administration Center, 201 Sunrise Highway, Patchogue, NY 11772 
    www.esboces.org 

ESBOCES BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 
2024-25 

DATE TIME LOCATION 
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 7:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 7:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 7:00 p.m. Masera Middle School, West Islip 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 7:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 7:00 p.m. Instructional Support Center @ Sequoya, Holtsville 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 7:00 p.m. James Hines Administration Center, Patchogue 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 7:00 p.m. Edward J. Milliken Technical Center, Oakdale 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 9:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 5:00 p.m. Bellport Academic Center, Bellport 

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 
(Annual Meeting and Regular Meeting) 

7:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. James Hines Administration Center, Patchogue 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 6:30 p.m. Instructional Support Center @ Sequoya, Holtsville 

Wednesday, June 25, 2025 7:00 p.m. Harry B. Ward Technical Center, Riverhead 

http://www.esboces.org/

